AUS. REC. BY	mm.V.	REP: OSICTE 1902	0703/Kv	3 Special limite	ections:	
Minen From (Person)	luana dan	ASSIGNMEN	NT (Office)		me: 21/11/19@3	.oapm
OD PP WS	TPRES / OD RE	S/EVA/INV/MV/CS	Bill to:			
nt Workshop n		hypreme Auto Ming Drive #		Tel: 64		
		448519022			205508(02	
Make of Veh: (Climi's Record)				D.O.A	19/11/2019	
	REP. / REV 24 H Ham a solull	Person Contacted:	Winnie		O. Endousement:	-
Date/Time	SMK COTS	P-NBA/CTI 1902			SDA: 19/11/19	
17/12	(1 Sm 8 :	2550 end	6 culim	V (Red	כל די בד. די בכנ	)

Tech lines (\$

Weet and 15

Report Formet:

Lump Sum / LBJ: (# 2550)

merimen

Olive:

220

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified:	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adt Rot	Adl Sub	mitticid	Ins Authled	Status	
Main	21 Nov 2019		21 Nov 2019 15:09 Assign					New A	ssignment   Case
	Main	Re	ference		Claim Details		Docume	nts	Show All
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DE	TAILS		The second second		[Creat	ed by insurer]		
Insured:									
Màin Claimant:	OH 500 H	CHOON							
Vehicle Re No.:	SMK627	8P			Date of Loss:	s: 19/11/2019 07:00 - :59			
Claim Type	: TP / SN	419D205508C0	2		Policy/Cover Note No.:	DMBISN17448519022			
Vehicle Red No. (Insured):	PA6215M				Policy No. (Claimant):				
					Excess:	5\$0.00			
Repairer:	Supreme	Auto Service Pte	Ltd (HQ) 176	Sin Ming Dri	ve #02-01, Sin N	ding Auto	care, 575721 Sin	Ming - Tel:	6452 0715
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance (	Singapore) Pto	Ltd. (HQ	- Tel: 6389 611	1 [Har	ndled by Irene Ta	y Hui Ping	- 638986192]
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Final Rpt	due 02,	[12/2019]		
Adj Asg. Remarks:	PLEASE SU	IRVEY AND REVER	т						
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose Case Ma
There are	no mail for this	case.							
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	eks E				View A	All   Search Tasks	1	lew Task   Complet

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

<ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, yo aforesaid.</li></ol>	u hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	20/11/2019 10:29
Date Of Accident	19/11/2019 07:35
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG YISHUN AVE 3 BEFORE JUNCTION YISHUN RING RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMK6278P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TIDAL CARS PTE LTD
Co Reg No	201901000M
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	

Alternative Phone No. Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HONDA Model SHUTTLE

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

WORK PURPOSE

OFFICE-91454984

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD. Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5107965449

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver OH SOO KHOON NRIC No S1267646H Date Of Birth 05/02/1957 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 15/09/1975

Driving Experience 44 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91454984

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 635 YISHUN STREET 61

#09-88 SINGAPORE

Postcode

760635

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NA

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Was there any audio recorded?

PA6215M

**Details Of Properties** 

REFER ATTACHED

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

MR.LOW

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

82968285

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 18

- No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

			1 Swe 62%
	2 A A		Bipacus
~ ALW3!		e fiet hu	3
	£ 1	A Partial se	N
DESCRIBE CIRC	UMSTANCES OF TH	at about 0735h.	9 was dring Grad can
Smil 63 Yidu 5 Ane 3 Pa 6 Thy 4 outs 3 dama	stopped b	June junction with	flow Rhy Road, vaithy and lated, a solured busy the Same directa high cause the talon at Source,
DECLARATIO		rs are true in every respect.	

CLARMC Sheschillan Form\_v/3

### Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

### **SKETCH PLAN**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of ...
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

27319

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is now the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRIC/FIN No.:

# SUPREME AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD

c/o 176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SINGAPORE 575721 TEL: 6452 8211 FAX: 6451 7420

# **ESTIMATE**

TIDAL CARS PTE LTD

Not Withork

Ully 82550h

Renny After Paint

Sday,

Date: 21/11/2019

QUANTITY	PARTICULARS		AMOUNT (\$)
	RE: HONDA SHUTTLE / SMK 6278 P		
1 pc	rear bumper //50	B	1,269.80
1 pc	rear bumper retainer 66.70		2000000
1 pc	rear fender 1010-90		1,869.80
1 pc	side glass MMg		Me 100.00
		Sub-total	3,423.20
		Less 45% 2	W 10
		Sub-total	2,909.72
1 pc	sealant s/ne	ett	Ne 80.00
	To remove and replace all the parts mentioned above and straighten up the necessary affected areas.	e, knocking	600.00
	To spray painting on affected areas.		650.00
	To remove carpet, trimming and seats to enable repa	air.	150.00
	To remove side windscreen glass(es) to enable repa	ir.	150.00
	To apply rust proofing on affected areas.		80.00
	To apply water proof sealant on affected areas.		80.00
	To install reverse sensors & reverse camera.		80.00
	LICK Auto Constillants Nesses r	Total	4,779.72
	To demonstrate the first principal of the form principal of the first principal of the	ng.	
	a A commence and a commence of	moder topic	
		Hor Company	
		- 1	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19020703/KVD3N2

Date:

24/12/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore)

Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

No:

DMBISN17448519022

Claimant Vehicle No:

SMK6278P

Insured Vehicle

PA6215M

Date of Loss:

19/11/2019

Nature of Claim: TP Claim No:

SNM19D205508C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMK6278P

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

HONDA SHUTTLE, 1.5 (A) 17/04/2019 (Man. Year: 2018) Engine No: Chassis No: LEB7105202 GP72003997

Colour:

Metallic Grey

Odometer:

62679 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

1496 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/60R15

Rear Tyre Size:

185/60R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Bridgestone 4 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: APLUS 8 mm APLUS 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
2,989,72	1,902.08	1,087.64	36.38
0.00	0.00	0.00	
1,790.00	1,300.00	490.00	27.37
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0,00	0.00	0.00	
4,779.72	3,202.08	1,577.64	33.01
	2,550.00		
4,779.72	2,550.00	2,229.72	46.65
	2,989.72 0.00 1,790.00 0.00 0.00 4,779.72	2,989.72 1,902.08 0.00 0.00 1,790.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,779.72 3,202.08 2,550.00	2,989.72 1,902.08 1,087.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,790.00 1,300.00 490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,779.72 3,202.08 1,577.64 2,550.00

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment:

21/11/2019

22/11/2019 Inspected At:

Supreme Auto Service Pte Ltd (HQ)

176 Sin Ming Drive #02-01, Sin Ming Autocare

Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

KENNETH KONG Adjuster:

Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 24 Dec 2019) Parts: HONDA SHUTTLE 1.5 (A) (Model not available in database) N/A Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMK6278P)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER	Buckled/Cut	1,269.80 FL	*1,150.00 FL
2	1	*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Necessary	183.60 FL	*66.70 FL
3	1	*REAR FENDER	Bent	1,869.80 FL	*1,010.90 Ft
4	1	*SIDE GLASS MLDG	Necessary	100.00 FL	*100.00 FI
5	1	*SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 F
F=Fra	nchise part. S=SpcN	ett. L=ListttemDisc.	_		
			Sub Total (S\$)	3,503.20	2,367.60
		- List Item Discount or	L Items 15.00/20.00% (S\$)	513.48	465.52
			Total Parts (S\$)	2,989.72	1,902.08
		Report was unsubn	nitted during this print-out.		

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Lat	COLLE

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL THE PARTS MENTIONED ABOVE, KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN UP THE NECESSARY AFFECTED AREAS	New	600.00	600.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	650.00	440.00
3	TO REMOVE CARPET, TRIMMING AND SEATS TO ENABLE REPAIR	New	150.00	100.00
4	TO REMOVE SIDE WINDSCREEN GLASS (ES) TO ENABLE REPAIR	New	150.00	60.00
5	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	80.00	30.00
6	TO APPLY WATER PROOF SEALANT ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	80.00	20.00
7	TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSORS & REVERSE CAMERA	New	80.00	50.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	1,790.00	1,300.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >